Dividend distribution to the company’s shareholders is recognized in the Group’s financial statements in
the period in which the dividends are approved by the Company’s shareholders.

3 RECONCILIATION OF COMPARATIVE INFORMATION
(FINALIZATION OF PURCHASE PRICE ALLOCATION CLEARCORRECT)

On 19 September 2017, the Group acquired ClearCorrect Holdings Inc. (hereafter referred to as ‘ClearCorrect’).
The purchase price allocation was disclosed on a provisional basis in the Group's annual financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2017. The purchase price allocation was finalized in the first half of 2018. The
Group has adjusted the 2017 consolidated financial statements retrospectively from the acquisition date to
year-end.

The restatement as of 19 September 2017 (change in fair values of the identifiable assets and liabilities
acquired as disclosed in Note 4) and the subsequent effects (amortization and income tax effects) affected the
full year 2017 consolidated financial statements as follows:

(in CHF 1 000) After
restatement

Before
restatement Change

Balance sheet (31 December 2017)

Intangible assets: 647 774 629 178 18 596

Goodwill 406 404 438 253 (31 849)

Other intangible assets 241 371 190 925 50 446

Deferred income tax liabilities (40 520) (29 044) (11 476)

Total equity (1 077 044) (1 069 924) (7 120)

Income statement (2017)

Distribution expense (249 850) (249 607) (243)

Administrative expense (310 683) (310 579) (104)

Income tax expense (40 867) (47 841) 6 974

Net profit 282 218 275 592 6 627

Statement of comperative income (2017)

Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations (28 387) (28 880)  493

Other comperative income, net of tax (5 013) (5 506)  493

OTHER COMPERATIVE INCOME, NET OF TAX 277 206 270 086 7 120

SUBSEQUENT EFFECTS
The amortization charges for the identified intangible assets did not have a significant effect on the full year
2017 restated net profit. The change in US tax legislation (enacted in December 2017) has led to a subsequent
revaluation of deferred income tax liabilities (which were recognized as part of the final purchase price alloca-
tion) and increased net profit by CHF 6.8 million. All revised comparative information is labeled as ‘restated’
throughout these consolidated financial statements.

145Straumann Group 2018 Financial Report